made as meaningful as possible to the student.

Statement of the Problem 
There were 300 Cooperative Office Education pro­

grams operating in the State of Michigan during the 1975-76 
school year which met the standards of the Michigan Depart­
ment of Education. Seven thousand six hundred sixty-six 
(7666) students were enrolled in these programs. It 
appears that no formal research has been done to discover 
how students enrolled in COE perceive the experiences they 
have in the program. This information could be used to 
help structure the curriculum in harmony with the needs